Sports MedJoint Spine
DESIGNED FOR YOU BY YOU
Surgical Technique
MyKnee®  Surgical Technique
2
3
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1. INTRODUCTION 4

10. SELECTION OF THE PROSTHETICS COMPONENTS - SIZE MATCHING
Follow the same procedure as described in the Bone Referencing technique (ref.no.99.26.12ICUS).
11. FINAL IMPLANTS
Follow the same procedure as described in the Bone Referencing technique (ref.no.99.26.12ICUS).
MyKnee®  Surgical Technique
18
12. MYKNEE CUTTING BLOCK VERSIONS
The following table summarizes all the available MyKnee cutting blocks versions, depending on the surgical approach (medial
or lateral), the imaging technology (CT based or MRI based) and the knee undergoing surgery (left or right). The references
are divided into non-sterile version and sterile version.
CT MEDIAL APPROACH
Description NON-STERILE
Reference N.
STERILE
Reference N.
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Left Medial - Size 1 4.1011 4.1011S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Left Medial - Size 2 4.1012 4.1012S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Left Medial - Size 3 4.1013 4.1013S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Left Medial - Size 4 4.1014 4.1014S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Left Medial - Size 5 4.1015 4.1015S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Left Medial - Size 6 4.1016 4.1016S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Left Medial - Size 7 4.1017 4.1017S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Left Medial - Size 1+ 4.1011M 4.1011SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Left Medial - Size 2+ 4.1012M 4.1012SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Left Medial - Size 3+ 4.1013M 4.1013SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Left Medial - Size 4+ 4.1014M 4.1014SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Left Medial - Size 5+ 4.1015M 4.1015SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Left Medial - Size 6+ 4.1016M 4.1016SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Right Medial - Size 1 4.1021 4.1021S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Right Medial - Size 2 4.1022 4.1022S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Right Medial - Size 3 4.1023 4.1023S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Right Medial - Size 4 4.1024 4.1024S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Right Medial - Size 5 4.1025 4.1025S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Right Medial - Size 6 4.1026 4.1026S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Right Medial - Size 7 4.1027 4.1027S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Right Medial - Size 1+ 4.1021M 4.1021SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Right Medial - Size 2+ 4.1022M 4.1022SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Right Medial - Size 3+ 4.1023M 4.1023SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Right Medial - Size 4+ 4.1024M 4.1024SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Right Medial - Size 5+ 4.1025M 4.1025SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Right Medial - Size 6+ 4.1026M 4.1026SM
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - CT - Left Medial - Size 1 4.1031 4.1031S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - CT - Left Medial - Size 2 4.1032 4.1032S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - CT - Left Medial - Size 3 4.1033 4.1033S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - CT - Left Medial - Size 4 4.1034 4.1034S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - CT - Left Medial - Size 5 4.1035 4.1035S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - CT - Left Medial - Size 6 4.1036 4.1036S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - CT - Right Medial - Size 1 4.1041 4.1041S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - CT - Right Medial - Size 2 4.1042 4.1042S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - CT - Right Medial - Size 3 4.1043 4.1043S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - CT - Right Medial - Size 4 4.1044 4.1044S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - CT - Right Medial - Size 5 4.1045 4.1045S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - CT - Right Medial - Size 6 4.1046 4.1046S
19
Description NON-STERILE
Reference N.
STERILE
Reference N.
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-LM-#1 4.1711 4.1711S
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-LM-#1+ 4.1711M 4.1711SM
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-LM-#2 4.1712 4.1712S
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-LM-#2+ 4.1712M 4.1712SM
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-LM-#3 4.1713 4.1713S
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-LM-#3+ 4.1713M 4.1713SM
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-LM-#4 4.1714 4.1714S
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-LM-#4+ 4.1714M 4.1714SM
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-LM-#5 4.1715 4.1715S
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-LM-#5+ 4.1715M 4.1715SM
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-LM-#6 4.1716 4.1716S
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-LM-#6+ 4.1716M 4.1716SM
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-LM-#7 4.1717 4.1717S
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-RM-#1 4.1721 4.1721S
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-RM-#1+ 4.1721M 4.1721SM
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-RM-#2 4.1722 4.1722S
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-RM-#2+ 4.1722M 4.1722SM
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-RM-#3 4.1723 4.1723S
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-RM-#3+ 4.1723M 4.1723SM
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-RM-#4 4.1724 4.1724S
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-RM-#4+ 4.1724M 4.1724SM
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-RM-#5 4.1725 4.1725S
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-RM-#5+ 4.1725M 4.1725SM
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-RM-#6 4.1726 4.1726S
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-RM-#6+ 4.1726M 4.1726SM
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-RM-#7 4.1727 4.1727S
MyKnee®  Surgical Technique
20
CT LATERAL APPROACH
Description NON-STERILE
Reference N.
STERILE
Reference N.
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Left Lateral - Size 1 4.1061 4.1061S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Left Lateral - Size 2 4.1062 4.1062S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Left Lateral - Size 3 4.1063 4.1063S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Left Lateral - Size 4 4.1064 4.1064S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Left Lateral - Size 5 4.1065 4.1065S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Left Lateral - Size 6 4.1066 4.1066S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Left Lateral - Size 7 4.1067 4.1067S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Left Lateral - Size 1+ 4.1061M 4.1061SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Left Lateral - Size 2+ 4.1062M 4.1062SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Left Lateral - Size 3+ 4.1063M 4.1063SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Left Lateral - Size 4+ 4.1064M 4.1064SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Left Lateral - Size 5+ 4.1065M 4.1065SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Left Lateral - Size 6+ 4.1066M 4.1066SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Right Lateral - Size 1 4.1071 4.1071S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Right Lateral - Size 2 4.1072 4.1072S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Right Lateral - Size 3 4.1073 4.1073S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Right Lateral - Size 4 4.1074 4.1074S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Right Lateral - Size 5 4.1075 4.1075S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Right Lateral - Size 6 4.1076 4.1076S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Right Lateral - Size 7 4.1077 4.1077S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Right Lateral - Size 1+ 4.1071M 4.1071SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Right Lateral - Size 2+ 4.1072M 4.1072SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Right Lateral - Size 3+ 4.1073M 4.1073SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Right Lateral - Size 4+ 4.1074M 4.1074SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Right Lateral - Size 5+ 4.1075M 4.1075SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - CT - Right Lateral - Size 6+ 4.1076M 4.1076SM
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - CT - Left Lateral - Size 1 4.1081 4.1081S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - CT - Left Lateral - Size 2 4.1082 4.1082S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - CT - Left Lateral - Size 3 4.1083 4.1083S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - CT - Left Lateral - Size 4 4.1084 4.1084S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - CT - Left Lateral - Size 5 4.1085 4.1085S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - CT - Left Lateral - Size 6 4.1086 4.1086S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - CT - Right Lateral - Size 1 4.1091 4.1091S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - CT - Right Lateral - Size 2 4.1092 4.1092S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - CT - Right Lateral - Size 3 4.1093 4.1093S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - CT - Right Lateral - Size 4 4.1094 4.1094S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - CT - Right Lateral - Size 5 4.1095 4.1095S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - CT - Right Lateral - Size 6 4.1096 4.1096S
21
Description NON-STERILE
Reference N.
STERILE
Reference N.
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-LL-#1 4.1761 4.1761S
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-LL-#1+ 4.1761M 4.1761SM
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-LL-#2 4.1762 4.1762S
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-LL-#2+ 4.1762M 4.1762SM
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-LL-#3 4.1763 4.1763S
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-LL-#3+ 4.1763M 4.1763SM
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-LL-#4 4.1764 4.1764S
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-LL-#4+ 4.1764M 4.1764SM
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-LL-#5 4.1765 4.1765S
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-LL-#5+ 4.1765M 4.1765SM
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-LL-#6 4.1766 4.1766S
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-LL-#6+ 4.1766M 4.1766SM
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-LL-#7 4.1767 4.1767S
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-RL-#1 4.1771 4.1771S
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-RL-#1+ 4.1771M 4.1771SM
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-RL-#2 4.1772 4.1772S
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-RL-#2+ 4.1772M 4.1772SM
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-RL-#3 4.1773 4.1773S
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-RL-#3+ 4.1773M 4.1773SM
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-RL-#4 4.1774 4.1774S
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-RL-#4+ 4.1774M 4.1774SM
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-RL-#5 4.1775 4.1775S
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-RL-#5+ 4.1775M 4.1775SM
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-RL-#6 4.1776 4.1776S
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-RL-#6+ 4.1776M 4.1776SM
MyKnee STYLUS FemDisCutBl-CT-GMK-RL-#7 4.1777 4.1777S
MyKnee®  Surgical Technique
22
MRI MEDIAL APPROACH
Description NON-STERILE
Reference N.
STERILE
Reference N.
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Left Medial - Size 1 4.2011 4.2011S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Left Medial - Size 2 4.2012 4.2012S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Left Medial - Size 3 4.2013 4.2013S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Left Medial - Size 4 4.2014 4.2014S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Left Medial - Size 5 4.2015 4.2015S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Left Medial - Size 6 4.2016 4.2016S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Left Medial - Size 7 4.2017 4.2017S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Left Medial - Size 1+ 4.2011M 4.2011SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Left Medial - Size 2+ 4.2012M 4.2012SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Left Medial - Size 3+ 4.2013M 4.2013SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Left Medial - Size 4+ 4.2014M 4.2014SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Left Medial - Size 5+ 4.2015M 4.2015SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Left Medial - Size 6+ 4.2016M 4.2016SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Right Medial - Size 1 4.2021 4.2021S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Right Medial - Size 2 4.2022 4.2022S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Right Medial - Size 3 4.2023 4.2023S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Right Medial - Size 4 4.2024 4.2024S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Right Medial - Size 5 4.2025 4.2025S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Right Medial - Size 6 4.2026 4.2026S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Right Medial - Size 7 4.2027 4.2027S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Right Medial - Size 1+ 4.2021M 4.2021SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Right Medial - Size 2+ 4.2022M 4.2022SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Right Medial - Size 3+ 4.2023M 4.2023SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Right Medial - Size 4+ 4.2024M 4.2024SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Right Medial - Size 5+ 4.2025M 4.2025SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Right Medial - Size 6+ 4.2026M 4.2026SM
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - MRI - Left Medial - Size 1 4.2031 4.2031S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - MRI - Left Medial - Size 2 4.2032 4.2032S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - MRI - Left Medial - Size 3 4.2033 4.2033S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - MRI - Left Medial - Size 4 4.2034 4.2034S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - MRI - Left Medial - Size 5 4.2035 4.2035S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - MRI - Left Medial - Size 6 4.2036 4.2036S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - MRI - Right Medial - Size 1 4.2041 4.2041S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - MRI - Right Medial - Size 2 4.2042 4.2042S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - MRI - Right Medial - Size 3 4.2043 4.2043S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - MRI - Right Medial - Size 4 4.2044 4.2044S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - MRI - Right Medial - Size 5 4.2045 4.2045S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - MRI - Right Medial - Size 6 4.2046 4.2046S
23
MRI LATERAL APPROACH
Description NON-STERILE
Reference N.
STERILE
Reference N.
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Left Lateral - Size 1 4.2061 4.2061S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Left Lateral - Size 2 4.2062 4.2062S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Left Lateral - Size 3 4.2063 4.2063S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Left Lateral - Size 4 4.2064 4.2064S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Left Lateral - Size 5 4.2065 4.2065S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Left Lateral - Size 6 4.2066 4.2066S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Left Lateral - Size 7 4.2067 4.2067S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Left Lateral - Size 1+ 4.2061M 4.2061SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Left Lateral - Size 2+ 4.2062M 4.2062SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Left Lateral - Size 3+ 4.2063M 4.2063SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Left Lateral - Size 4+ 4.2064M 4.2064SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Left Lateral - Size 5+ 4.2065M 4.2065SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Left Lateral - Size 6+ 4.2066M 4.2066SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Right Lateral - Size 1 4.2071 4.2071S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Right Lateral - Size 2 4.2072 4.2072S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Right Lateral - Size 3 4.2073 4.2073S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Right Lateral - Size 4 4.2074 4.2074S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Right Lateral - Size 5 4.2075 4.2075S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Right Lateral - Size 6 4.2076 4.2076S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Right Lateral - Size 7 4.2077 4.2077S
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Right Lateral - Size 1+ 4.2071M 4.2071SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Right Lateral - Size 2+ 4.2072M 4.2072SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Right Lateral - Size 3+ 4.2073M 4.2073SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Right Lateral - Size 4+ 4.2074M 4.2074SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Right Lateral - Size 5+ 4.2075M 4.2075SM
MyKnee Femur Distal Cutting Block - MRI - Right Lateral - Size 6+ 4.2076M 4.2076SM
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - MRI - Left Lateral - Size 1 4.2081 4.2081S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - MRI - Left Lateral - Size 2 4.2082 4.2082S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - MRI - Left Lateral - Size 3 4.2083 4.2083S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - MRI - Left Lateral - Size 4 4.2084 4.2084S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - MRI - Left Lateral - Size 5 4.2085 4.2085S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - MRI - Left Lateral - Size 6 4.2086 4.2086S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - MRI - Right Lateral - Size 1 4.2091 4.2091S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - MRI - Right Lateral - Size 2 4.2092 4.2092S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - MRI - Right Lateral - Size 3 4.2093 4.2093S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - MRI - Right Lateral - Size 4 4.2094 4.2094S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - MRI - Right Lateral - Size 5 4.2095 4.2095S
MyKnee Tibial Cutting Block - MRI - Right Lateral - Size 6 4.2096 4.2096S
Part numbers subject to change.
NOTE FOR STERILIZATION
In case the instrumentation is not sterile upon delivery, it must be cleaned before use and sterilized in an autoclave respecting the
US regulations, directives where applicable and following the instructions for use of the autoclave manufacturer.